PRINTED: 08/21/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

125019 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71D OF	ODE	
THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CONTROL OF CO	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583 SS=D Personal Privacy/Confidentiality of Records CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)-(3)(i)(ii) §483.10(h) Privacy and Confidentiality. The resident has a right to personal privacy and confidentiality of his or her personal and medical records. §483.10(h)(l) Personal privacy includes accommodations, medical treatment, written and telephone communications, personal care, visits, and meetings of family and resident groups, but this does not require the facility to provide a private room for each resident. §483.10(h)(2) The facility must respect the residents right to personal privacy, including the right to send and promptly receive unopened mail and other letters, packages and other materials delivered to the facility for the resident, including those delivered through a means other than a postal service. §483.10(h)(3) The resident has a right to secure and confidential personal and medical records. (i) The resident has the right to refuse the release of personal and medical records except as provided at §483.70(h)(2) or other applicable federal or state laws. (ii) The facility must allow representatives of the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman to examine a resident's medical, social, and administrative records in accordance with State law. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Resident #415		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: HI02LTC5019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 583	other resident, they per to either the other resident way. 08/13/24 09:04 AM A changed often. Yester neighbor and people 08/13/24 09:16 AM A R415 resides in a rooin the first bed, the bewent to provide care room. Grabbed a seconear R415's side and to the other resident, curtain to provide privexposing resident to likes to just lay in her Resident grabbed a relegs. 08/13/24 09:36 AM A she should have adjuresident with privacy. 08/13/24 03:29 PM A Good of the control of the contr	nterview with R415. staff is changing me or the full the curtain exposing me sident in the room or the When resident is being gray a couple of times. My in the hallway can see me. Observation was made. Om with three beds. R415 is ed nearest to the door. CNA to another resident in the stion of the curtain that was a pulled it to provide privacy CNA did not adjust the other vacy for R415 therefore hallway passer by. Resident gown because the gets hot. The provide is the curtains to provide steed the curtains to provide another resident to cover between her OON 08/13/24 03:30 PM What we do is close the door. If female admitted to the	F 58			
30-L	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)- §483.10(i) Safe Envir	• •				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _		·····	08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU	•	190	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 BACHELOT STREET INOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	but not limited to recisupports for daily livically livically for daily livically livically for daily for	ght to a safe, clean, nelike environment, including eiving treatment and ng safely. vide- clean, comfortable, and nt, allowing the resident to nal belongings to the extent uring that the resident can vices safely and that the efacility maximizes resident ones not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss exeeping and maintenance of maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior; ped and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting	F	584	DEFICIENCY)		
	levels. Facilities initia	table and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to					
	§483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels.	maintenance of comfortable					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
J		1900 BACHELOT STREET	,
TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE COMPLETION
is not met as evidenced and interview, the facility elike environment by onal characteristic of not als on trays after serving room. 9 PM, observed five a dining room area eating underneath a meal tray, ved. was done on 08/14/24 at three residents in a common g their lunch with meals y, not removed when AM, an interview with 0 40 was done. Inquired if theys when at home, he uses a place mat. Further use meal trays when it be a homelike	F 584	4	
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125019 ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 3 is not met as evidenced itions on 08/12/24 at 11:55 emained on plastic trays ate lunch in the 1st floor and interview, the facility elike environment by onal characteristic of not als on trays after serving room. 9 PM, observed five a dining room area eating underneath a meal tray, ved. was done on 08/14/24 at uree residents in a common g their lunch with meals y, not removed when AM, an interview with 0 40 was done. Inquired if uses a place mat. Further use meal trays when it be a homelike	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125019 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125019 IDENTIFY IN THE PRECEDED BY FULL SECIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) IDENTIFY IN THE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG IDENTIFY IN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _		08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 584	Continued From pag	e 4	F 5	584	
F 585 SS=G	Assistant Administra reported he does no trays at home. Inquir residents to use mea meals in the dining restated it depends on prefer to eat with me	·	F 5	585	
	grievances to the fact that hears grievance reprisal and without reprisal. Such grieva respect to care and the furnished as well as furnished, the behave	es. sident has the right to voice cility or other agency or entity s without discrimination or fear of discrimination or inces include those with creatment which has been that which has not been ior of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC			
	facility must make pr	sident has the right to and the compt efforts by the facility to he resident may have, in paragraph.			
		cility must make information vance or complaint available			
	grievance policy to e	cility must establish a ensure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU	•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 BACHELOT STREET IONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	provider must give a to the resident. The ginclude: (i) Notifying resident postings in prominen facility of the right to (meaning spoken) or grievances anonymo of the grievance offic can be filed, that is, haddress (mailing and number; a reasonabl completing the review to obtain a written de grievance; and the coindependent entities be filed, that is, the p Quality Improvement Agency and State Loprogram or protection (ii) Identifying a Griev responsible for overs receiving and trackin conclusions; leading by the facility; maintainformation associate example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance decoordinating with stanecessary in light of (iii) As necessary, tal prevent further potentight while the allege investigated; (iv) Consistent with §	agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy grievance policy must individually or through to locations throughout the file grievances orally in writing; the right to file usly; the contact information ial with whom a grievance his or her name, business email) and business phone expected time frame for wof the grievance; the right cision regarding his or her ontact information of with whom grievances may ertinent State agency, Organization, State Survey ng-Term Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; vance Official who is eeing the grievance process, grievances through to their any necessary investigations ining the confidentiality of all ed with grievances, for of the resident for those of anonymously, issuing sisions to the resident; and the and federal agencies as specific allegations; king immediate action to tial violations of any resident	F	585			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	JLU	1	19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 BACHELOT STREET ONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	and/or misappropria anyone furnishing so provider, to the adm as required by State (v) Ensuring that all include the date the summary statement the steps taken to in summary of the pert regarding the reside as to whether the gr confirmed, any corretaken by the facility and the date the wri (vi) Taking appropria accordance with State of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Ag Organization, or location rights within its area (vii) Maintaining evic result of all grievant 3 years from the issidecision. This REQUIREMEN by: Resident #31 FTag Initiation 08/15/24 08:15 AM Review of Doreen Coor/26/24 Resident in his pain meds late a have a good attitude No formal warning as	tries of unknown source, tion of resident property, by ervices on behalf of the inistrator of the provider; and a law; written grievance decisions grievance was received, a of the resident's grievance, a inent findings or conclusions nt's concerns(s), a statement inversional evance was confirmed or not ective action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, atten decision was issued; ate corrective action in the law if the alleged violation at its is confirmed by the facility of having jurisdiction, such as ency, Quality Improvement allaw enforcement agency for any of these residents' of responsibility; and dence demonstrating the es for a period of no less than unance of the grievance T is not met as evidenced Thing's personnel file-eported a concern of getting and RN was loud and didn't	F	585			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING _			08/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			1 00/10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	Continued From pag	ge 7	F 5	85			
	Review of Zeriesus I	Marcellus Ries personnel file					
	-	the only documentation of Timeline of Events 7/31/24"					
	Funny on 07/31/24 r incident; CNA; Javar report anyting related night shift; Raymond conversation with Ranot report anything r 07/31/24-, Jane Studo not recall anythin the CNAs or license night shift regarding temperature up for our Disciplinary Action N	ny Nothing was mentioned by night shift regarding the Marife CNA- Marife did not do incident on 07/31/24. I Siwa Registered nurse- Per aymond. CNAs or resident did egarding the incident on bbert- night shift supervisor- I greported to me from any of nurses working on 07/31/24 a concern about turning the one of the residents. Indice: Date form completed: do to sign on 08/02/24					
	N Active R0 120-2 Semi Private 7/18/2024 -Wellca N Active R0 220-2 Semi Private 7/12/2024 -Wellca	are Medicare Advantage SNF C UNK1 FBFD Unit 2 1st are Medicare Advantage SNF					
	Assistant Admin- Ad forms available for u unsure of when Lehu	Interview with Admin and ministrator stated there are se but are not required use it, ua chooses to use it When ance I have the mangers					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING	·	08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 585		this written up : as soon as I gather from jane- this is	F 58	25	
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5) §483.12(c) In responsing lect, exploitation, must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, neglimistreatment, including source and misapproare reported immedia hours after the allegal that cause the allegal serious bodily injury, the events that cause and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate correctives This REQUIREMENT by:	Violations (i)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility e that all alleged violations ect, exploitation or ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve the allegation do not involve the sult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides element of the sult in serious holds are the state survey and the state survey Agency and the sult in serious holds are the state law provides element are facilities) in the law through established	F 60		
	Resident #31				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _			08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	07/26/24 Resident rehis pain meds late a have a good attitude No formal warning a employee prior. She Review of Zeriesus III In the personnel file investigation was a 'CNA's Andres, Funit Funny on 07/31/24 rincident; CNA; Javar report anyting relate night shift; Raymond conversation with Ranot report anything ro7/31/24-, Jane Studo not recall anything the CNAs or license night shift regarding temperature up for conversation with Ranot report anything ro7/31/24-, Jane Studo not recall anything the CNAs or license night shift regarding temperature up for conversation No8/01/24, ZR refused Review of the EHR (8/2/2024 - Wellcan) Active Refused No Active Re	hing's personnel file- perorted a concern of getting and RN was loud and didn't ind/or training provided to received phone educations Marcellus Ries personnel file the only documentation of Timeline of Events 7/31/24" The Nothing was mentioned by hight shift regarding the Marife CNA- Marife did not d to incident on 07/31/24 I Siwa Registered nurse- Per aymond. CNAs or resident did regarding the incident on bether- night shift supervisor- I g reported to me from any of nurses working on 07/31/24 a concern about turning the me of the residents. Indice: Date form completed: d to sign on 08/02/24 Census: are Medicare Advantage SNF C UNK1 FBFD Unit 2 1st are Medicare Advantage SNF	F6	09		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _		08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	1 00/10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 609	-1 Semi Private 08/15/24 09:37 AM Assistant Admin- Ac forms available for u unsure of when Leh ever there is a griev follow up: When wa	Interview with Admin and dministrator stated there are use but are not required use it, use chooses to use it. When vance I have the mangers so this written up: as soon as NON gather from jane- this is	F 6	09	
	resident, he stated to staff upstairs who we that he informed mast staff was instructed room or have contastated that after he harassed, the staff of the resident if there reportedly then asked away from this staff moved he had a vious for him and he was stated he thinks that stemmed from his ir linquired about what with the staff. R31 call light to ask for husing the call light to have the AC turned empty, this male staff and wasn't nice. He him, "What the fuck."	During an interview with the that there was a black male as harassing him. He stated anagement about it and the to not enter the resident's ct with the resident. R31 told management bout feeling came into his room and asked was a problem. R31 ed to be moved rooms and. He stated the night he was lent dream which is unusual fighting in his dream. R31 to the violent dream he had atteraction with the male staff. It types of interaction he had estated that he would use the pelp and he thinks he was no much. Anytime he needed ed off or needed his urinal aff would be upset with him the stated that once the staff told do you want now" in tivating his call light.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		, 05.10.212.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION
F 609	Continued From pag	e 11	F 609		
		conducted a concurrent review with the Assistant Iministrator.			
	hearing about it, she	This is the first time SS is was on leave at that time and she is going to follow up			
	office. hear it during with grievance and J process. Following a interview the residen R31? 1) 7/25/24- RN customer service ed depending on severi contact RN and hear Unit 4 (220-2) at this call mentioned concerpresentation and unit 1:1 phone education signs and goes into issues with Doreen,	Interview with the DON in her the clinical meeting, assist ON starts the grievance up with the staff member and it. When did you meet with Doreen contacted with poor ucation and use relias and ity 1st time counseling from resident, R31 was on stime1:1 education, phone erns did not request unit understood customer service, DON and administrator HR and f/u is audited. Any at times reminder that her is naturally a loud person.			
	2) 07/31/24 report wabout this, CNA had mentioned during momember delivered placentacted the union 08/02/24 with HR preanother CNA at that mentioned about cust delivered education with staff and other se	ritten JON, Lehua found out poor customer service, orning meet, Contacted staff none education with Z rep and had the meeting on esent, was accompanied by time. The union rep, Jim stomer service and facility based on what is presented staff members working with tern and it was closed.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING	·····	08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUI	_U		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 609	nurse manager did, J manager. The other (Z- Mary Fay Javar ar not recall who was in other complaints rela have a certain prefer because of his race a competency, no othe this staff, no. Z is a fithat the intervention i and follow up with other that Z wants to apolo HR, and ask resident communication staff a request was made to room change request	addressed it with the nat happened, and what the ane Stubbert Nurse CNA who was working with id Funny Andres CNAs does the room. Have there been ted to Z CNA, Resident who ences with having care and different cultural, cultural resident expressed fear of oat and mention with JIM is to reassign Z from that unit her resident, It was stated gize, DON Administrator, if they are open to are not to go alone. No speak to the resident. The it was done on 08/02/24.	F 60		
F 610 SS=D	he had Jim present of 08/14/24 03:00 PM SR31 and the resident retaliation. Resident gets fired or the resident another facility because Investigate/Prevent/CCFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)-\$483.12(c) In response neglect, exploitation, must:	ANG stated she spoke with expressed fear of staff Z stated that either the staff ent gets transferred to se the resident is fearful.	F 61	0	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		1 33.10.2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 610	Continued From particles violations are thororogeness. See See See See See See See See See Se	age 13 ughly investigated. ent further potential abuse, n, or mistreatment while the rogress. ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State thin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced Ching's personnel file- reported a concern of getting and RN was loud and didn't	F 610			
	investigation was a CNA's Andres, Fur Funny on 07/31/24 incident; CNA; Java report anyting relatinght shift; Raymon conversation with F	e the only documentation of "Timeline of Events 7/31/24" only Nothing was mentioned by night shift regarding the ar Marife CNA- Marife did not led to incident on 07/31/24 od Siwa Registered nurse- Per Raymond. CNAs or resident did regarding the incident on				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	JLU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 610	07/31/24-, Jane Studo not recall anythir the CNAs or license night shift regarding temperature up for on the CNAs or license night shift regarding temperature up for on the CNAs of the C	Jubbert- night shift supervisor- In any of the preported to me from any of the nurses working on 07/31/24 and concern about turning the one of the residents. Notice: Date form completed: does not	F 61			
	resident, he stated the staff upstairs who we that he informed mastaff was instructed room or have contained.	During an interview with the hat there was a black male as harassing him. He stated magement about it and the to not enter the resident's ct with the resident. R31 told management bout feeling				

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _			08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	the resident if ther reportedly then as away from this star moved he had a v for him and he wa stated he thinks the stemmed from his Inquired about whe with the staff. R3-call light to ask for using the call light to have the AC turnempty, this male sand wasn't nice. I him, "What the fuctoresponse to R31 at 08/14/24 11:10 AM	of came into his room and asked the was a problem. R31 when the was a problem. R31 when the was iolent dream which is unusual as fighting in his dream. R31 when the violent dream he had interaction with the male staff. The stated that he would use the stated that he would use the stated that he would use the stated off or needed his urinal staff would be upset with him when the stated that once the staff told sk do you want now" in activating his call light.	F6	10		
	hearing about it, s and Jon is her bos on it. 08/14/24 01:49 PN office. hear it duri with grievance and process. Followin interview the resid R31? 1) 7/25/24-1 customer service depending on sev contact RN and he Unit 4 (220-2) at 1	M This is the first time SS is he was on leave at that time as and she is going to follow up of the clinical meeting, assist and JON starts the grievance group with the staff member and lent. When did you meet with RN Doreen contacted with poor education and use relias and erity 1st time counseling the part of the counseling the counc				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING ———————————————————————————————————			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		0	8/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUI	_U		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	1:1 phone education signs and goes into hissues with Doreen, a voices travels, she is 2) 07/31/24 report wrabout this, CNA had mentioned during momember delivered phone contacted the union roward about customer contacted the union roward and the roward and recall who was in other complaints relation and follow up with other this staff, no. Z is a fithat the intervention in and follow up with other communication staff arequest was made to room change request	inderstood customer service, DON and administrator IR and f/u is audited. Any at times reminder that her naturally a loud person. Itten JON, Lehua found out coor customer service, rning meet, Contacted staff one education with Z ep and had the meeting on sent, was accompanied by ime. The union rep, Jim tomer service and facility assed on what is presented aff members working with ern and it was closed. addressed it with the nat happened, and what the ane Stubbert Nurse CNA who was working with deform Fund and the enter the common of the comm	F 610			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
125019	B. WING _		0:	3/15/2024	
IJ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
sentation HHH was present 08/02/24. NG stated she spoke with expressed fear of staff Z stated that either the staff ent gets transferred to se the resident is fearful.					
of Assessments. accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced RIABLE, SACRUM, STAGE Y - Cleanse w WOUND apply, BAZA und Care for 14 Days [W1] bunding skin (I)ntact rated *[W2] Assess for s/sx implication (+) Complication to complication noted AND or displaced for 14 Days 2024 13:46 8/20/202 uation dated 08/12/2024. essent on admission. 0.1 cm to undermining or depth. Care Slow to heal. wound ed but stable, little/no	F	541			
	125019 TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SIGNIFICATION HITH Was present 08/02/24. ANG stated she spoke with expressed fear of staff Z tated that either the staff ent gets transferred to the the resident is fearful. Por Assessments. Accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced RIABLE, SACRUM, STAGE Y - Cleanse w WOUND Apply, BAZA And Care for 14 Days [W1] Dunding skin (I)ntact trated *[W2] Assess for s/sx mplication (+) Complication or complication noted AND or displaced for 14 Days 2024 13:46 8/20/202 Juation dated 08/12/2024. Juation da	125019 125019 B. WING_ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 17 Sentation HHH was present 08/02/24. ANG stated she spoke with expressed fear of staff Z tated that either the staff ant gets transferred to se the resident is fearful. ents F. 6 A. BUILDIT B. WING_ ID PREFIX TAG 17 F. 6 SENTIFYING INFORMATION) F. 6 SENTIFYING INFORMATION F. 6 SENTIFYING INFORMATIO	125019 125019 125019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817 PRESIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY) 17 Pentation HHH was present 08/02/24. NG stated she spoke with expressed fear of staff Z tated that either the staff int gets transferred to be the resident is fearful. of Assessments. accurately reflect the lis not met as evidenced RIABLE, SACRUM, STAGE Y - Cleanse w WOUND apply, BAZA and Care for 14 Days [W1] bunding skin (I)ntact rated "IW2] Assess for s/sx mplication (+) Complication to complication noted AND or displaced for 14 Days 2024 13:46 8/20/202 uation dated 08/12/2024. esent on admission. 0.1 cm to undermining or depth. Care Slow to heal. wound ed but stable, little/no wound cleanser with foam Heel suspension/	125019 125019	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUL	_U		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	an unhealed pressure MDS discharge return 04/24/24. R56 has a present on admission 08/15/24 12:30 PM II works with him, they pand do passive ROM Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(1)(2)(2)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	n. MD notified. (2024. R56 does not have elucer. (MDS discrepancy). In anticipated reviewed stage 3 pressure ulcer not the noterview with Ashlyn, she put the hand splints on him with him 3-5 days a week. If Revision (i)-(iii) Pensive Care Plans or prehensive care plan must or days after completion of essessment. Rerdisciplinary team, that nited to-visician.		641 657			
	resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practithe resident and the resident and their resident reproduced in the practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by the	I and nutrition services staff. sticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined e development of the staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED THE CARE CENTER OF HON		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 657 Continued From	. •	F 657		
team after each comprehensive a assessments. This REQUIREM by: Resident #126 Activities of Daily 08/12/24 02:15 F walk pretty well by they put a belt at could get up where came over here mattress is really my bed sores. 3 an ultrasound of Record Review (MDS quarterly wable to walk 50 f standing, the abit make two turns wassistance. Primary diagnos wound infection. respiratory failure region, unstagear respiratory failure intervertebral dis Attention deficit labnormalities of Pain presence a pain and occasion therapy activities.	Assessment, including both the and quarterly review MENT is not met as evidenced A Living PM 08/12/24 02:08 PM I used to before I came here. I can walk, round me. It would be nice if I en I want to. 08/12/24 02:00 PM I and I was in decent shape. The A bad, the metal frame caused is weeks ago I went to Straub for the heart, which was pretty good.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125019	B. WING	·····		08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	and stage 4, preser MDS quarterly 01/1 ulcers present on according to the present on according to the present of the present	ssure ulcer; unhealed stage 3 at upon admission. 8/2024. Two stage 4 pressure dmission. 11/2024. One stage 4 ent. 15/2023 reviewed. R126 has am; stage 3 PU to the left heel; ight ischial tuberosity. - POA - will show signs of applications through the next Lynne Colpo	F 65	· ·		
	with VRE. N 08/13/24 03:06 PM he can walk he said go on the bedside of needed to go this m and said he had to go came in and said he	observations. When asked if I can but I need help. I can commode pretty good. I corning and the nurse came in get the Aide, then the Aide e needed to go get help and the gets up to walk in the hall				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUL	_U		STREET ADDRESS, (1900 BACHELOT S' HONOLULU, HI 9			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH (IVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676 SS=D	restorative aid is. I th Surveyor asked R126 up in the chair? He s disappeared, it might it a week ago. If I had helpful, but the therap bring them back. help. 08/15/24 12:27 PM I RNA, I've been working with him, Shayesterday, and he will on a good day, 50% of 100%. I think they ar getting up to walk or in Activities Daily Living CFR(s): 483.24(a)(1) §483.24(a) Based on assessment of a resident's needs and provide the necessary ensure that a resident daily living do not dim of the individual's clin that such diminution vincludes the facility ensure that a resident daily living do not dim of the individual's clin that such diminution vincludes the facility ensure that a resident daily living do not dim of the individual's clin that such diminution vincludes the facility ensured the facility ensured the section §483.24(a)(1) A resid treatment and service or her ability to carry living, including those of this section	ide, he wasn't sure who the hink I might know who that is. If the Aides are getting him haid, well, my wheelchair be over there. They moved da walker it would be bist take them out and don't interview with Ashlynn, the ng with the therapist who's aun, who worked with him I refer him to me soon. In not so good day 75 to be working with him on in a wheelchair. (ADLs)/Mntn Abilities (b)(1)-(5)(i)-(iii) the comprehensive dent and consistent with the choices, the facility must by care and services to to t's abilities in activities of hinish unless circumstances iical condition demonstrate was unavoidable. This insuring that: lent is given the appropriate the set of maintain or improve his out the activities of daily a specified in paragraph (b)		657			

F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	125019	B. WING	·····	08/15/2024	
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOLI	JLU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		,	
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE- (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
accordance with paractivities of daily living \$483.24(b)(1) Hygiet grooming, and orally \$483.24(b)(2) Mobilincluding walking, \$483.24(b)(3) Eliming \$483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks, \$483.24(b)(5) Commarks, \$483.24(b)(5) Commark	ragraph (a) for the following ng: ene -bathing, dressing, care, ity-transfer and ambulation, nation-toileting, g-eating, including meals and munication, including communication systems. IT is not met as evidenced ving 08/12/24 02:08 PM I used to one I came here. I can walk, and me. It would be nice if I want to. 08/12/24 02:00 PM I I was in decent shape. The id, the metal frame caused seks ago I went to Straub for the heart, which was pretty good. ARD of 10/20/2024 R126 was	F 67	76		
	CENTER OF HONOLU SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From pag accordance with par activities of daily livi §483.24(b)(1) Hygie grooming, and oral of §483.24(b)(2) Mobil including walking, §483.24(b)(3) Elimin §483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks, §483.24(b)(5) Comr (i) Speech, (ii) Language, (iii) Other functional This REQUIREMEN by: Resident #126 Activities of Daily Liv 08/12/24 02:15 PM walk pretty well before they put a belt arour could get up when I came over here and mattress is really ba my bed sores. 3 we an ultrasound of the Record Review (RR MDS quarterly with a able to walk 50 feet standing, the ability	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 22 accordance with paragraph (a) for the following activities of daily living: §483.24(b)(1) Hygiene -bathing, dressing, grooming, and oral care, §483.24(b)(2) Mobility-transfer and ambulation, including walking, §483.24(b)(3) Elimination-toileting, §483.24(b)(4) Dining-eating, including meals and snacks, §483.24(b)(5) Communication, including (i) Speech, (ii) Language, (iii) Other functional communication systems. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Resident #126 Activities of Daily Living 08/12/24 02:08 PM I used to walk pretty well before I came here. I can walk, they put a belt around me. It would be nice if I could get up when I want to. 08/12/24 02:00 PM I came over here and I was in decent shape. The mattress is really bad, the metal frame caused my bed sores. 3 weeks ago I went to Straub for an ultrasound of the heart, which was pretty good. Record Review (RR). MDS quarterly with ARD of 10/20/2024 R126 was able to walk 50 feet with two turns: Once standing, the ability to walk at least 50 feet and make two turns with Supervision or touching	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 22 accordance with paragraph (a) for the following activities of daily living: §483.24(b)(1) Hygiene -bathing, dressing, grooming, and oral care, §483.24(b)(2) Mobility-transfer and ambulation, including walking, §483.24(b)(3) Elimination-toileting, §483.24(b)(6) Communication, including meals and snacks, §483.24(b)(5) Communication systems. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Resident #126 Activities of Daily Living 08/12/24 02:15 PM 08/12/24 02:08 PM I used to walk pretty well before I came here. I can walk, they put a belt around me. It would be nice if I could get up when I want to. 08/12/24 02:00 PM I came over here and I was in decent shape. The mattress is really bad, the metal frame caused my bed sores. 3 weeks ago I went to Straub for an ultrasound of the heart, which was pretty good. Record Review (RR). MDS quarterly with ARD of 10/20/2024 R126 was able to walk 50 feet with two turns: Once standing, the ability to walk at least 50 feet and make two turns with Supervision or touching	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE (EACH CORREC	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	Continued From page	e 23	F 6	76		
	wound infection. Anx respiratory failure; Pregion, unstageable; respiratory failure with intervertebral disc de Attention deficit hyperabnormalities of gait. Pain presence and propain and occasionally therapy activities and activities; Pain rated. Resident has a press and stage 4, present. MDS quarterly 01/18, ulcers present on add. MDS Quarterly 04/11 pressure ulcer present. Care plan dated 07/1 stage 4 PU to sacrum has stage 4 PU to rig. Stage IV to sacrum healing without compreview date. 6/7/202 8/10/2024 01:28 Inf. Data: Wound noted to where last week residenced in a stage 4 pours. Note that the stage 4 pours. Note that week residenced in a stage 4 pours. Note that week residenced in a stage 4 pours. Note that week residenced in a stage 4 pours. Note that the stage 4 pours and foul odor. Hoffman	dessure ulcer of sacral Acute and chronic h hypoxia; other generation, lumbar region; ractivity disorder; other and mobility. ain medication, Frequent y effect sleep. interferes with I frequently affects day to day at moderate level. sure ulcer; unhealed stage 3 upon admission. /2024. Two stage 4 pressure mission. /2024. One stage 4 nt. 5/2023 reviewed. R126 has n; stage 3 PU to the left heel; th ischial tuberosity. POA - will show signs of blications through the next A Lynne Colpo ection Note o have deteriorated on 8/2 dent was in his wheelchair loted with green drainage an, NP requested for wound led with +2 Pseudomonas				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		125019	B. WING		08	/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688 SS=D	as other wound cultured Scott. Response: Ok to remonitude enhanced by historically Dr. Pien in with VRE. 08/13/24 03:06 PM of he can walk he said I go on the bedside coneeded to go this monitorian and said he had to go came in and said he left. When asked if he with the restorative arestorative aid is. It is Surveyor asked R126 up in the chair? He sidisappeared, it might it a week ago. If I han helpful, but the theraphing them back. help. 08/15/24 12:27 PM I RNA, I've been working with him, Shayesterday, and he will on a good day, 50% of 100%. I think they are getting up to walk or Increase/Prevent Dec CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1) The face	e also notes no VRE present res. Discussed with Dr. nove from contact isolation, arrier precautions due to nentioning resident colonized rsing observations. When asked if can but I need help. I can mmode pretty good. I rning and the nurse came in et the Aide, then the Aide needed to go get help and e gets up to walk in the hall ide, he wasn't sure who the hink I might know who that is. If if the Aides are getting him haid, well, my wheelchair be over there. They moved do a walker it would be oist take them out and don't enterview with Ashlynn, the ng with the therapist who's aun, who worked with him I refer him to me soon. On not so good day 75 to be working with him on in a wheelchair. Orease in ROM/Mobility (-(3))	F 67			
	§483.25(c)(1) The fac	cility must ensure that a he facility without limited				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125019	B. WING	·····		8/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	range of motion dorange of motion unl condition demonstration of motion is unavoid §483.25(c)(2) A result motion receives approvent further decives approvent further decives appropriated assistance to maintal the maximum practal reduction in mobility. This REQUIREMENT by: Resident #218 Position, Mobility 08/12/24 02:33 PM arm. 08/12/24 02:33 PM arm. 08/12/24 02:34 her back. Trapezed asked if she can usher head no. Record review of the impairment on one side). Resident has part of her body on toileting and showed. Care plan reviewed. ADL The resident performance deficit	es not experience reduction in ess the resident's clinical ates that a reduction in range dable; and ident with limited range of propriate treatment and erange of motion and/or to rease in range of motion. ident with limited mobility esservices, equipment, and ain or improve mobility with icable independence unless a vis demonstrably unavoidable. In its not met as evidenced Thas a contracture to her left is PM 08/12/24 02:34 PM on in place on the bed, when e this, she moaned and shook e MDS: Resident has an side of her upper body (left an impairment on her lower both sides. Dependent in ring.	F 688	3		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ILU		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, ,	10,202
				Н	IONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	perform, or complete 02/19/2024 • Reside and grooming needs unpleasant body odd appearance daily thr Initiated: 02/19/2024 Resident will improve body tasks from dep working with therapy Date Initiated: 03/11/10/27/2024 • Assist weather and resident clean gown on day a is not getting dresse Initiated: 03/11/2024 least 2 x week - or a schedule. Offer bed shower or refuses st LN. Resident has no or bath, or days/ time Revision on: 03/11/2 resident to use call liaddress pain, position personal items prior bedside. Educate relight and remind therassistance. Keep roc 03/11/2024 Revision participation and selencourage self-worth maintain independer praise efforts, while Date Initiated: 03/11, trim nails on shower allows. Alert LN if reconstruction of the construction of the construc	dent's ability to participate, a ADL task. Date Initiated: nt will have bathing, dressing, a met as evidenced by lack of ors and a neat and clean ough next review. Date Target Date: 10/27/2024 • de ability to perform upper endent to limited assist after by the time of discharge. 1/2024 Target Date: 1/2024 Target Date: 1/2024 Target Date: 1/2034 Target Date: 1	F	688			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LU		1	900 BACHELOT STREET	, 00.	10,2021
	T				HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	dysphagia, perform of well. Date Initiated: 0 CNA RNA CNA RNA RNA LPN RN CNA RNA LPN RESIDENCIFIED (E78. UNSPECIFIED (E78. UNSPECIFIED (E66. HEMIPARESIS Se listing of the Residen Center of Honolulu Signature 07/29/202. Name 02/18/2024 Si 2 Date Page 8 of 28 (10700) Focus • ADL self-care performance comorbidities Date Ir on: 02/19/2024 Allerg Resident Name Last Completed: Goal Interpropriate Completed: Goal Interpropr	e am and at HS. If at risk for oral cares after every meal as 13/11/2024 Position CNA RNA CNA RN CNA RNA ROBERT ROBERT RESS RESSENTIAL (PRIMARY) 10), HYPERLIPIDEMIA, 15), DEPRESSION, 16), OBESITY, 17), HEMIPLEGIA AND 18) a last page for a complete at a diagnoses The Care a leleni, Michelle (10700) 14 Admission Date Date gnature Location Unit 2 132 15) Seleni, Michelle 16) The resident has an ADL 17) a deficit r/t medical antitated: 02/19/2024 Revision gies Diagnosis Facility 17) Care Plan Review erventions Date Initiated: on: 03/11/2024 PT, OT a ordered Date Initiated: resident while setting-up and dexplain your actions Date 18) Talk to resident while ming cares, and explain your	F	688			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRU			E SURVEY IPLETED
		125019	B. WING _			01	B/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LULU		1900 BACHI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ELOT STREET U, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU PROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Continued From p	age 28 RNA CNA RNA LPN RN CNA	F	688			
	comorbidities. Dat on: 02/19/2024 All	impaired mobility r/t medical e Initiated: 02/19/2024 Revision lergies Diagnosis Facility ast Care Plan Review					
	Resident Name Last Care Plan Review Completed: Goal Interventions • Alert LN significant changes to any in resident's ability to participate, perform, or complete mobility tasks. • The resident will remain free of complications related to immobility, including contractures,						
	thrombus formatio injury through the 02/19/2024 Target has partial bed rai	n, skin-breakdown, fall related next review date. Date Initiated: t Date: 10/27/2024 • Resident ls/ bed canes to use in order to					
	much independen 02/19/2024 • Educ call light for assist	ioning and allowing her as ce as possible. Date Initiated: cate and remind resident to use ance. Staff to address pain, care and personal items prior					
	to leaving the resident/family in them to call when	dent's bedside. Educate use of call light and remind needing assistance. Keep room nitiated: 02/19/2024 •					
	canes to assist with 02/19/2024 • OOB request from famile	nt to use partial bed rails/bed th repositioning. Date Initiated: s with hoyer tx at 1030 daily per y Date Initiated: 05/10/2024					
	to be up, out of be 11 am. Staff to use assist into wheelch	A CNA RNA CNA NA • Resident ed, in wheelchair every day by the hoyer lift to get her up and thair. Resident to eat lunch in					
	Date: 10/27/2024 perform rolling from from dependent to therapy by the tim	nitiated: 02/19/2024 Target • Resident will be able to m side to side in bed improving o supervision after working with e of discharge. Date Initiated: Date: 10/27/2024 Date					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING			08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JLU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	
F 688	10:30 am, until lunch Initiated: 04/03/2024 transfers. Date Initia and/or assist resider 2 hours when in bed needed and as they 02/19/2024 • Encour participate in activitic physical activity for smobility. Encourage Date Initiated: 02/19 alignment when in bof pillows Date Initia 02/19/2024 • Talk to performing cares, ar Initiated: 02/19/2024 • Talk to performing cares, ar Initiated: 02/19/2024 • CNA RNA LPN RN (RNA CNA RNA • Up of Bed Schedule, as willing. CNA No Kno 06/11/1970 Physicia Freq/Resolved D ESHYPERTENSION(I1 UNSPECIFIED(E78 UNSPECIFIED(E78 UNSPECIFIED(E78 UNSPECIFIED(E66 HEMIPARESIS Selisting of the Resider Center of Honolulus Signature 07/29/202 Name 02/18/2024 S 2 Date Page 10 of 2 (10700)Focus Positi Interventions Goal • mobility r/t medical c 02/19/2024 Revision	the Up to wheelchair daily at a time (use HOYER) Date to Use gait belt with all ted: 03/25/2024 • Encourage and to turn approximately every during the waking hours, as allow Date Initiated: age the resident to est that promote exercise, strengthening and improved resident to attend activities. All the strengthening and improved resident to attend activities. All the strengthening and improved resident while setting-up and and explain your actions. Date of RNA CNA RN	F	688		

		` '		` ′		DNSTRUCTION		(3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		129	5019	B. WING _				08/	15/2024
Up to wheelchair daily at 10:30 am and have patient up in wheelchair until lunch time (use HOYER) one time a day					1900	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D BACHELOT STREET NOLULU, HI 96817			
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDE	D BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Revision on: 03/05/2 Monitor/document/re immobility: contractu thrombus formation, injury. Alert provider 02/19/2024 LPN RN motion as tolerated v 02/19/2024 CNA LPI Orders reviewed. Tr assistance and medi No directions specific Other Active Monitor the number of get out of bed using (B)ehaviors:1=crying 4=verbalized refusing (I)nterventions: 1=refusing (I)nterventions: 1=refusion 3=medication 4=othe (O)utcome: I-improve S=continues to refusit to tell every shift Other Active 5/2 Up to wheelchair dai patient up in wheelch HOYER) one time a day Other Active 4/4	opert PRN any s/s res forming or wo skin-breakdown, as needed. Date • Provide gentle i with daily care. Da N RN ansfer Bars: Posi cal condition. ed for order. 7/23/2024 of times resident i hoyer. (#)of refus i 2=fatigue 3= lose g to get out of bed direction 2=reass er, see progress r ed got out of bed ie to get out of be	resening, fall related Initiated: range of ate Initiated: tioning refusing to als s of interest d via hoyer. urance tote via hoyer, d U=unable 5/29/2024 d have the (use 4/3/2024	F	588				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUL	_U		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 BACHELOT STREET IONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	Continued From page	∋ 31	F	688				
	resident to improve of being done? 08/15/24 12:29 PM v	ne care and treatment for the r maintain her mobility is with Ashlyn, the RNA stated,						
F 700	information for you.	tside rehab, I can get the	_	700				
F 726 SS=D	Competent Nursing S CFR(s): 483.35(a)(3)		F	726				
	§483.35 Nursing Services The facility must have sufficient nursing staff with the appropriate competencies and skills sets to provide nursing and related services to assure resident safety and attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being of each resident, as determined by resident assessments and individual plans of care and considering the number, acuity and diagnoses of the facility's resident population in accordance with the facility assessment required at §483.71.							
	licensed nurses have and skill sets necessaneeds, as identified th	cility must ensure that the specific competencies ary to care for residents' nrough resident scribed in the plan of care.						
	limited to assessing,	ng care includes but is not evaluating, planning and t care plans and responding						
	§483.35(c) Proficience The facility must ensure to demonstrate comp	ure that nurse aides are able						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 726	needs, as identified assessments, and of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observator review, the facility from the facility for resident safety, potential for harm. Findings include: On 08/14/24 at 09:0 a medication cart of Johannah Caruz dis located on the side landed on the top of and accessible to a cart. Asked RN how the facility from the facility f	ary to care for residents'	F 72	26	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUL	.u	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		ACHELOT STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	should be in the sharp and should have not be trash on the medication	os or another closed system. been disposed of in the on cart.		726			
	Posted Nurse Staffing CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1)- \$483.35(g) Nurse Sta	-(4)	F F	732			
	§483.35(g)(1) Data remust post the followind basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date. (iii) The total number by the following category unlicensed nursing stresident care per shift (A) Registered nurses	equirements. The facility and information on a daily and the actual hours worked pories of licensed and aff directly responsible for the facility of the facility responsible for the facility of the facility					
	(B) Licensed practical vocational nurses (as (C) Certified nurse aid (iv) Resident census.	defined under State law).					
	specified in paragraph daily basis at the beg (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readable	ost the nurse staffing data in (g)(1) of this section on a inning of each shift. ed as follows: le format. lice readily accessible to					
	staffing data. The factoritten request, make	for review at a cost not to y standard.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUI	_U	1	19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 900 BACHELOT STREET IONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	posted daily nurse sta 18 months, or as requising greater. This REQUIREMENT by: FACILITY Sufficient and Compensated on observation failed to ensure daily Findings include: On 08/13/24 at 10:55 observations of daily of the building and or posting is posted on a employee clock in time 08/13/24 12:23 PM Opostings are written of back of each nursing place readily accessification of the staffillocated. On 08/15/24 at 11:37 Reynaldo Arcalas R1 know where the staffillocated. At 11:40 AM inquired if he knew where the ratio is located, FM december of the complex of the co	actility must maintain the affing data for a minimum of uired by State law, whichever is not met as evidenced Stent Nurse Staffing ins and interviews, the facility staff posting are clea. AM, conducted staff posting at the entrance in all four (4) units. Daily staff is a board which contains the ine and in a whiteboard set at the station. In a prominent only to residents and visitors. AM inquired with FM of 38- confirmed she does ing ratio or survey results are with Cresente Vegara's FM survey results and staffing it not know. AM, while waiting to check	F	732			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		JRVEY TED
		125019	B. WING _		08/15	/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	cart Asked RN how unused medication, Inquired about the medication, Inquired about the medicated she would have supposed to dispose confirmed the pill she medication that the medication cart. O8/14/24 09:20 AM redisposal P&P with the O8/15/24 12:20 PM CChrista Unit Manager observation of staff definition of the trash on the medication candisposal of should be in the share	yone passing the medication of does she dispose of RN stated she was not sure. RN stated she medication cart. RN state of the medication. RN states and accessible to state of the medication. RN states and accessible to states and accessi	F7	32		
F 755 SS=D	observation of Unit 3 posting with total num worked per shift for n resident care was no Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy S The facility must proving the street of the stree	cedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3) ervices vide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain	F 7	55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	JLU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 755	personnel to administ permits, but only und a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedur pharmaceutical serve that assure the accurdispensing, and administers by the facility of the facility. §483.45(b) Service of the provision of the provision of the provision of the provision of the facility. §483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision of the	lity may permit unlicensed ster drugs if State law der the general supervision of res. A facility must provide ices (including procedures rate acquiring, receiving, ninistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility in the services of a licensed des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in lishes a system of records of on of all controlled drugs in hable an accurate mines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs eriodically reconciled. T is not met as evidenced and Labeling Unit 4 medication cart	F 758			
	0700. no signatures	from outgoing and incoming it should have been signed				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUL	_U		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 000 BACHELOT STREET ONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page earlier with outgoing is observed both nurses AM Gazzel RN outgoing is After you give report initial and sign it. Since wasn't able to initial rineeded to go to the bewait. I was only the orange of the facility Substances," with a reconducted. The policy substances are recondisposition, and at the ReceiptBoth individ substance record of roug Regimen Revier CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) (1) §483.45(c) Drug Regimen Revier CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) The drumust be reviewed at I licensed pharmacist.	e 37 nurse. s signing at 08/14/24 07:57 nurse. you count the narcotics and se I was the only nurse. I ght away. Supposed to but I athroom. I couldn't have her ne nurse for 42. 1 nurse and y policy titled, "Controlled evised date of 04/2019 was y documented, "Controlled iciled upon, administration, e end of each shiftUpone uals sign the controlled eceipt." w, Report Irregular, Act On (2)(4)(5) imen Review. ug regimen of each resident east once a month by a	F	755			
	§483.45(c)(4) The phirregularities to the at facility's medical direct and these reports mu (i) Irregularities include	armacist must report any tending physician and the ctor and director of nursing, st be acted upon. de, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IN IMPRED.		A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING _		0	8/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUI	_U		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	during this review museparate, written report attending physician a director and director of minimum, the resider and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phyresident's medical recirregularity has been action has been taked be no change in the rephysician should door the resident's medical states and drug regimen review limited to, time frame the process and step when he or she identified to ensure the pmedical director, and upon irregularities the the monthly medicated two of five residents and R110). The attendocument in the med irregularities had beet the rationale for the missing include:	noted by the pharmacist ast be documented on a port that is sent to the and the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a at's name, the relevant drug, are pharmacist identified. Assician must document in the cord that the identified areviewed and what, if any, and to address it. If there is to medication, the attending aument his or her rationale in all record. Collity must develop and a procedures for the monthly that include, but are not as for the different steps in as the pharmacist must take are if it is not met as evidenced and interview, the facility are not is not met as evidenced.	F	756			
		s policy and procedure Reviews" revised in May					

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
2019, documented documented in the irregularity has been action was taken to medication regiment physician response the permanent med 1) During review of Record (EHR), under progress notes, the MRR 07/31/24 to see documented MRRs EHR found the MRI uploaded in the EHR nurse's station found in the file. On 08/14/24 at 08:50 Director of Medical Inquired where the DMR reported it wo put in a binder. DMI binder at the nurse's locate it. DMR furth for it in the medical On 08/15/24 at 09:20 concurrent record received of R67's MR pharmacist to the aid documented "To he for this resident, ple severe pain not mainted in the medical severe pain not mainted in the medical severe pain not mainted in the medical in	"The attending physician medical record that the n reviewed and what (if any) address itCopies of review reports, including s, are maintained as part of lical record." the R67's Electronic Health er the pharmacist note in the pharmacist documented for ee report. Review of uploaded in the resident's R for 07/31/24 was not R. Review of hard chart at the d the MRR 07/31/24 was not facility keeps residents' MRR. and be uploaded in the EHR or R was observed to look for the s station but was not able to er stated she will have to look records office. 25 AM, an interview and eview was done with DMR. RR date 07/31/24 from the ttending physician alp optimize pain management ease consider adding:" For naged by PRN APAP [as	F 756	·		
	CORRECTION COVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOL SUMMARY: (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OF CONTINUED FROM PROPERTY OF CONTINUED FRO	CORRECTION 125019 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 39 2019, documented "The attending physician documented in the medical record that the irregularity has been reviewed and what (if any) action was taken to address itCopies of medication regimen review reports, including physician responses, are maintained as part of the permanent medical record." 1) During review of the R67's Electronic Health Record (EHR), under the pharmacist note in the progress notes, the pharmacist documented for MRR 07/31/24 to see report. Review of documented MRRs uploaded in the resident's EHR found the MRR for 07/31/24 was not uploaded in the EHR. Review of hard chart at the nurse's station found the MRR 07/31/24 was not	CONTIDER OR SUPPLIER CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 39 2019, documented "The attending physician documented in the medical record that the irregularity has been reviewed and what (if any) action was taken to address itCopies of medication regimen review reports, including physician responses, are maintained as part of the permanent medical record." 1) During review of the R67's Electronic Health Record (EHR), under the pharmacist note in the progress notes, the pharmacist documented for MRR 07/31/24 to see report. Review of documented MRRs uploaded in the resident's EHR found the MRR for 07/31/24 was not uploaded in the EHR. Review of hard chart at the nurse's station found the MRR 07/31/24 was not in the file. On 08/14/24 at 08:57 AM, an interview with Director of Medical Records (DMR) was done. Inquired where the facility keeps residents' MRR. DMR reported it would be uploaded in the EHR or put in a binder. DMR was observed to look for the binder at the nurse's station but was not able to locate it. DMR further stated she will have to look for it in the medical records office. On 08/15/24 at 09:25 AM, an interview and concurrent record review was done with DMR. Review of R67's MRR date 07/31/24 from the pharmacist to the attending physician documented "To help optimize pain management for this resident, please consider adding:" For severe pain not managed by PRN APAP [as	TOUDER OR SUPPLIER 125019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817 [EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 39 2019, documented "The attending physician documented in the medical record that the irregularity has been reviewed and what (if any) action was taken to address itCopies of medication regimen review reports, including physician responses, are maintained as part of the permanent medical record." 1) During review of the R67's Electronic Health Record (EHR), under the pharmacist note in the progress notes, the pharmacist documented for MRR 07/31/24 to see report. Review of documented MRRs uploaded in the resident's EHR found the MRR for 07/31/24 was not uploaded in the EHR. Review of hard chart at the nurse's station found the MRR 07/31/24 was not in the file. On 08/14/24 at 08:57 AM, an interview with Director of Medical Records (DMR) was done. Inquired where the facility keeps residents' MRR. DMR reported it would be uploaded in the EHR or put in a binder. DMR was observed to look for the binder at the nurse's station but was not able to locate it. DMR further stated she will have to look for it in the medical records office. On 08/15/24 at 09:25 AM, an interview and concurrent record review was done with DMR. Review of R67's MRR date 07/31/24 from the pharmacist to the attending physician documented "To help optimize pain management for this resident, please consider adding:" For severe pain not managed by PRN APAP [as	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 756	document, DMR recalled and the resporder. Requested for documentation the notified, as well as physician's rational recommended chall recommended chall recommended chall recommended chall recommended on 07/14/2 [milligrams] by moutour pain." The pharmot included in the Review of R67's prodocumentation the recommendation at rationale. The requipal 08/15/24 was not possible pharmacist documented MRRs EHR found the MR EHR. Review of halfound the MRR was the facility provide between 09/01/23 and 09/30 found in a binder of the DMR. The MRF pharmacist's recommendation the the pharmacist's recommendation at the	prysician did not sign the ported the physician was onse was not to change the or DMR to provide physician was called and documentation of the e for not making the nge in the order. Prysician's order for oxycodone 4 documented "Give 10 mg with every 4 hours as needed macist's recommendation was order. Ogress notes found no physician was notified of the nd the physician's response or ested documentation on rovided by the facility or DMR. The R110's EHR under the the progress notes, the ented for MRR between D/23 to see report. Review of a uploaded in the resident's R was not uploaded in the rd chart at the nurse's station is not in the file. If a copy of R110's MRR and 09/30.23 after it was not fresidents' MRRs provided by R documented on 09/11/23 the namendation to nursing staff	F 756			
	"Please clarify med directions for this re (APAP sorbitol Inst	nmendation to nursing staff lication administration esident using a feeding tube aglucose Iron see MAR stration Record]." There was				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION	
F 756	or nursing staff regar and their response. On 08/15/24 at 11:48 concurrent record rev. Nurse (LPN) 2 was d tube feeding, LPN2 concurrent is sorbitol, insta-glucose for APAP "Give 650 r insta-glucose (discormonths after the record by mouth", and for" LPN2 reported the not say by mouth and to G-Tube. The order and iron administration changed to tube feed pharmacist recomme administration directiments Meet Resider CFR(s): 483.60(c)(1) §483.60(c) Menus ar Menus must-	and for either the physician ding the recommendation AM, an interview and view with License Practical one. Inquired if R110 had confirmed she did and that e administered through tube review of the MAR for APAP, e, and iron found the ordering by mouth", attinued on 08/14/24, 11 commendation) "Give 24 gram iron "Give 1 tablet by mouth e medication orders should dishould have been changed as for APAP, insta-glucose, on direction or route were not ling or by G-Tube after the ended the facility to clarify the ons on 09/11/23. at Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed	F 75	6		
		owed; t, based on a facility's				
	reasonable ellorts, tr	ne religious, cultural and				

	F DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 803	Continued From pa	-	F 80	13	
		resident population, as well as residents and resident			
	§483.60(c)(5) Be up	odated periodically;			
	dietitian or other cli	eviewed by the facility's nically qualified nutrition ritional adequacy; and			
	construed to limit the personal dietary che	ing in this paragraph should be ne resident's right to make oices. NT is not met as evidenced			
	by: Resident #106				
	stated the only prob she has to ask for n stated she wanted I lunch and dinner. N	erview, see surveyor notes blem she has is every morning nilk and white bread. Later bread every meal, breakfast, lot sure why she has to ask for utomatically come with her			
	During a lunch observed residents white bread daily. F white bread and the from this morning s 08/14/24 08:44 AM	ervation, see notes in Dining. Is food ticket that says two Resident stated she did not get Is bread she has on her plate is the saved. Is stated yesterday dinner and akfast had milk and bread.			
	08/15/24 10:12 AM Dietary Services, w Juice Daily what do for the meal ticket. I reflected for the me	Spoke with Director of hen inquired if a resident has less that mean, once a day or Brendan Beloy stated if its leal of the day it should be for ent should be getting their			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONS			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		0	8/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUL	.U		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	Continued From page	· 43	F 80	03		
	if its for lunch. Requestickets for breakfast lu					
F 812 SS=E		ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 81	2		
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.				
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using progradens, subject to consume and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming foods	ed satisfactory by federal, es. bod items obtained directly subject to applicable State lations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable				
	serve food in accorda standards for food ser	nce with professional				
	Kitchen Armites Tanap Dietary Brendan-Director of D Rainier-Director of Fa	ietary				
	08/12/24 08:27 AM					
	Temps in fridge and fr range	eezer all within appropriate				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUI	_U	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	2 44	F 81	2		
	fridge. DD stated that	ate of 08/11/24. Still in the it should have been taff performs audits twice a				
	not completed. DA sta 3x/day before each u	Dishwasher temperature log ated they usually check se. But she forgot to log it in. buld be done every time the three times a day.				
		DA checking QA strips. QA . QA strip turned black 200.				
		DF interview Low temp izer to meet the health				
		DA stated, we only write /e don't write it down when ip.				
	have a log for sanitize	DD confirmed that they don't er check. He thought they ctually the temperature log.				
	08/13/24 11:52 AM T	ray line observation.				
	Roast Pork-195.6 Brown Rice-175.6 Veg-177 White Rice-186 Gravy-186					
	Everyone wore glove Hand hygiene comple					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		125019	B. WING			08/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLUI	_U		1900 BACH	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HELOT STREET LU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Machine Use," with a conducted. The facilit supervisor will check for proper concentrat solutionafter filling t and once a week their be recorded in a facility and Storage," with a conducted. The facility and Storage," with a conducted. The facility shall be received and complies with safe for Resident Records - Ic CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Resident (ii) A facility may not resident-identifiable to accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(h) Medical re §483.70(h)(1) In accordance with a coagrees not standard must maintain medicated that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically organized to the conducted to the complete; (iii) Systematically organized to the complete; (iv) Systematically organized to the conducted to the complete; (iv) Systematically organized to the conducted to the complete; (iv) Systematically organized to the conducted to the complete; (iv) Systematically organized to the conducted to the conduct	policy titled, "Dishwashing revised date 03/2010, was by policy documented, "A the dishwashing machine ions of sanitizer he dishwashing machine reafter. Concentrations will ity approved log." policy titled, "Food Receiving revised date of 10/2017 was by policy documented, "Food a stored in a manner hat od handling practices." Identifiable Information 483.70(h)(1)-(5) Int-identifiable information. Elease information that is the public. Information that is the public of an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information he facility itself is permitted and practices, the facility all records on each resident ented; e; and		342			
	3 : 55 5()(E) 1115 lak	,					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _		08/15	/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	regardless of the form records, except where (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, parappearations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research purpourposes, research purpour	ned in the resident's records, in or storage method of the in release isport their resident is permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ited by and in compliance is; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight if administrative proceedings, poses, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert ealth or safety as permitted is with 45 CFR 164.512. In the cords must be retained in state law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the date of discharge when the entity in State law; or the entity in Stat	F 8	42			

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOL	ULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 842	(v) Physician's, nursiprofessional's progrity (vi) Laboratory, radiservices reports as This REQUIREMENT by: Resident #313 FTag Initiation ADLs 08/12/24 11:33 AM at queens for pneurifriday night for therefoam boots bilat, unminutes before woron, was upset be hountil he was discharafternoon, he was with the bathroom, when that he needed to be here on the weeker wear a diaper for the (sunday) and did seevaluating him, does admitted friday if the were going to be hestill has a diaper on talk and answer queeven responsive to asking. 08/12/24 11:39 AM overheard PT jon stat bedside that Resyesterday." 08/12/24 01:31 PM that PT Jon tried to too weak, possibly the services as the services of the state of the services	se's, and other licensed	F 84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
F 842	Brought him a urinal interest in using but sopen to use it. 08/14/24 03:46 PM to use urinal and offer AHCD None found, however facility last Friday. 08/13/24 03:46 PM in the bedside, states AWelcome Meeting. MOOD/BEHAVIOR 08/12/24 10:23 AM granswer to questions, 08/12/24 11:33 AM so at queens for pneum friday night for theral	has declined so fast. that R313 has shown states he cannot get diaper RR shows resident refusing ers of assist to use urinal. r, R313 just admitted to hterview with sister Umi at hHCD was discussed at the	F 84:	2	
	to sister arriving he valuestions or greeting after sis arrived, real didn't want to, Umi e answer questions, but responsive to questions, but responsive to questions, but responsive to questions, but responsive to depress he does need somet affect, not responsive seizure meds provide on antidepressants but to take him to see a like he would benefit 08/15/24 10:30 AM	yould not answer any of my g, just gave a thumbs up, gized he could speak but ncouraging R313 to talk and gut he is refusing, not even consthat his sister is asking. Stated brother is not on gion or anxiety, but thinks that hing for depression, flat the to much, states bc he is on ger was hesitant to be adding go of side effects. Would like posychiatrist because feels			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125019	B. WING _		O	08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONO	LULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	at queens for pneu friday night for the foam boots bilat, u minutes before wo on, was upset both until he was dischafternoon, he was the bathroom, whe that he needed to here on the weeke wear a diaper for to (sunday) and did sevaluating him, do admitted friday if the were going to be his till has a diaper of talk and answer queven responsive to asking. 08/12/24 11:39 AN overheard PT jone at bedside that Reyesterday." 08/12/24 01:31 PN that PT Jon tried to weak, possibly not walk, would like again after he has disappointed that 108/14/24 03:35 PN outside conference has staff here 7 desundays it is FT st saturdays can also reviews records be predetermine mobile per DOR hospital	A sister at bedside umi brother umonia, admitted to CCOH rapy, foot wedge at foot of bed, ami came on saturday for 10 ork and saw him with a diaper ne never wears a diaper, up arged from Queens Friday walking around, getting up to en she asked about it was told be evaluated by PT who wasn't end, so for his safety, had to he weekend, came yesterday see ST at the bedside es not understand why he was here were no therapists that here, upset at the delay in care, in now. encouraging R313 to be uestions, but he is refusing, not or questions that his sister is M PT jon in to assess him now, state to Resident # 313 and sis esident # 313 saw "kevin M umi at the bedside, stated to get R313 to stand, but he was a tired, lots of secretions, could be them to come back and try had some time to rest. The has declined so fast. M interview in rehab area to room, DOR deanna states are room, DOR deanna states are a week to do evals, on aff (an OT), per diem staff on the do evals, DOR usually chart before resident arrives to sility level and devices needed. The records show he was a max and attention was hed for safety.	F	342		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(XX	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING			08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	until eyes on assessr diem was not availab since they have 48 hidone on sunday instehim on sunday, he cocopies of hospital recas copies of both OT on monday. 08/14/24 04:10 PM i office. 08/15/24 11:13 AM steam on friday (managuard assist), with thiexpect them to at leafor toileting, agrees the complete of the shift, of the end of the shift, of dependent for transfer assessments from a R313 as "taking nutri should not be docum nutrition/hydration popasted, agrees copyi	ment could be done. per le this past saturday, and ours to do the eval, it was ead. when the ot kevin saw ould barely stand. Asked for cords she reviewed, as well eval on sunday and PT eval eval on sunday and PT eval eval on sunday and eval on terviewed DOR again in her sent email to admissions agers) minGCA (contact is recommendation would st try to get them up to we nat enterview with christa in her endations are used for admission screening and that it is completed/signed by documented R313 as ers, review of skilled nursing emission to 8/12 document tion/hydration orally" agrees enting taking agrees it looks copied and ing/pasting should not id disappointed to see one ry nurse for 2 days	F	842		

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FACILITY FTAGDIR 08/14/24 01:20 PM Johannah RN was observed sitting at the nurse's station away from her medication cart. Medication cart was parked at the nurse's station with the computer screen facing the hallway and the tv/dining room. The tv room had five residents sitting at the tables and the hallway had a newly admitted resident in wheelchair that was being pushed by a visitor. The visitor paused in front of the medication cart and the cart had an open lap top with a resident electronic health record open on the screen. As the visitor waited for a staff to acknowledge him and the new resident, he was observed looking at the lap top screen. State Agency informed Gina RN of the open computer screen. Gina RN stated it was not her medication cart and it belonged to Johannah. Gina RN quickly closed the resident electronic health record. Gina RN stated it should not have been opened to a resident's EHR. Johannah RN was informed and she also confirmed that she should have logged off prior to leaving the medication cart unattended. A review of the facility policy titled, "Computer Terminals/Workstations," with a revised date of 04/2014. The policy documented, "A user may not leave his/her workstation or terminal unattended unless the terminal screen is cleared and the user is logged off. Each user must log off at the end of his/her work shift." F 847 Entering into Binding Arbitration Agreements		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	,	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE COMPLETION
FACILITY FTAGDIR 08/14/24 01:20 PM sitting at the nurse's medication cart. Med the nurse's station wifacing the hallway an room had five resident the hallway had a newheelchair that was in and the cart had an electronic health recent the visitor waited for and the new resident the lap top screen. SRN of the open compit was not her medical Johannah. Gina RN electronic health recent have been opened Johannah RN was in confirmed that she sileaving the medication. A review of the facility Terminals/Workstation 04/2014. The policy of leave his/her workstaunless the terminal suser is logged off. Eagend of his/her work sentering into Binding CFR(s): 483.70(m) Binding of the sitting into Binding CFR(s): 483.70(m) Binding CFR(s): 483.70(m) Binding of the sitting into Binding CFR(s): 483.70(m) Binding CFR(s): 48	Johannah RN was observed station away from her ication cart was parked at th the computer screen of the tv/dining room. The tv ints sitting at the tables and why admitted resident in peing pushed by a visitor. If the medication cart open lap top with a resident ord open on the screen. As a staff to acknowledge him to the was observed looking at tate Agency informed Gina puter screen. Gina RN stated ation cart and it belonged to equickly closed the resident ord. Gina RN stated it should that of a resident's EHR. If the formed and she also nould have logged off prior to on cart unattended. If y policy titled, "Computer ins," with a revised date of documented, "A user may not ation or terminal unattended creen is cleared and the each user must log off at the hift." Arbitration Agreements Arbitration Agreements			
If a facility chooses to	o ask a resident or his or her			
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From page FACILITY FTAGDIR 08/14/24 01:20 PM sitting at the nurse's station wifacing the hallway and room had five resident the hallway had a new wheelchair that was in the visitor paused in and the cart had and electronic health recent the visitor waited for and the new resident the lap top screen. Sens of the open compit was not her medical Johannah. Gina RN electronic health recent have been opened Johannah RN was in confirmed that she sheaving the medication of the facility Terminals/Workstation of the facility Terminals was in confirmed that she sheaving the medication of the facility Terminals was in confirmed that she sheaving the medication of the facility Terminals was in the facil	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 51 FACILITY FTAGDIR 08/14/24 01:20 PM Johannah RN was observed sitting at the nurse's station away from her medication cart. Medication cart was parked at the nurse's station with the computer screen facing the hallway and the tv/dining room. The tv room had five residents sitting at the tables and the hallway had a newly admitted resident in wheelchair that was being pushed by a visitor. The visitor paused in front of the medication cart and the cart had an open lap top with a resident electronic health record open on the screen. As the visitor waited for a staff to acknowledge him and the new resident, he was observed looking at the lap top screen. State Agency informed Gina RN of the open computer screen. Gina RN stated it was not her medication cart and it belonged to Johannah. Gina RN quickly closed the resident electronic health record. Gina RN stated it should not have been opened to a resident's EHR. Johannah RN was informed and she also confirmed that she should have logged off prior to leaving the medication cart unattended. A review of the facility policy titled, "Computer Terminals/Workstations," with a revised date of 04/2014. The policy documented, "A user may not leave his/her workstation or terminal unattended unless the terminal screen is cleared and the user is logged off. Each user must log off at the end of his/her work shift."	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLULU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 51 FACILITY FTAGDIR 08/14/24 01:20 PM Johannah RN was observed sitting at the nurse's station away from her medication cart. Medication cart was parked at the nurse's station with the computer screen facing the hallway and the tv/dining room. The tv room had five residents sitting at the tables and the hallway had a newly admitted resident in wheelchair that was being pushed by a visitor. The visitor paused in front of the medication cart and the cart had an open lap top with a resident electronic health record open on the screen. As the visitor waited for a staff to acknowledge him and the new resident, he was observed looking at the lap top screen. State Agency informed Gina RN of the open computer screen. Gina RN stated it was not her medication cart and it belonged to Johannah. Gina RN quickly closed the resident electronic health record. Gina RN stated it should not have been opened to a resident's EHR. Johannah RN was informed and she also confirmed that she should have logged off prior to leaving the medication cart unattended. A review of the facility policy titled, "Computer Terminals/Workstations," with a revised date of 04/2014. The policy documented, "A user may not leave his/her workstation or terminal unattended unless the terminal screen is cleared and the user is logged off. Each user must log off at the end of his/her work shift." Entering into Binding Arbitration Agreements F 84 F 84	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 125019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 98817 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [EACH DEPICIENCY MUSTS EF RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 51 FACILITY FTAGDIR 08/114/24 01:20 PM. Johannah RN was observed sitting at the nurse's station with the computer screen facing the hallway and the tyldining room. The tv room had five residents sitting at the tables and the hallway had a newly admitted resident in wheelchair that was being pushed by a visitor. The visitor paused in front of the medication cart and the eart had an open lap top with a resident electronic health record open on the screen. As the visitor waited for a staff to acknowledge him and the new resident, he was observed looking at the lap top screen. State Agency informed Gina RN of the open computer screen. Gina RN stated it was not her medication cart and it belonged to Johannah. Gina RN quickly closed the resident electronic health record open on the screen has the lap top screen. State Agency informed Gina RN of the open computer screen. Gina RN stated it should not have been opened to a resident's EHR. Johannah RN was informed and she also confirmed that she should have logged off prior to leave his/her workstation or terminal unattended unless the terminal screen is cleared and the user is logged off. Each user must log off at the end of his/her work shift." Entering into Binding Arbitration Agreements F 847 CROSS-REFERNANCE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TREETY INDONLULU, HI 98817 FRONLULU, HI 98817 FREFIX [CACH CORREST, CITY, STATE, ZIP CORRETA, APRONCE CITY, TAG. FREFIX [CACH CORRETA, CITY, STATE, ZIP CORRETA, TAG. FRONLULU, HI 98817

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 847	binding arbitration, the of the requirements in \$483.70(m)(1) The faresident or his or her agreement for binding admission to, or as a receive care at, the finform the resident on his or her right not to condition of admission continue to receive of \$483.70(m)(2) The faresident or his or her representation that he or she understanguage the resident representative under (ii) The resident or his acknowledges that hard agreement; \$483.70(m)(3) The are grant the resident or right to rescind the are days of signing it. \$483.70(m)(4) The are state that neither the representative is requirement, or as a requirement, the facility.	er into an agreement for the facility must comply with all on this section. acility must not require any representative to sign an grabitration as a condition of requirement to continue to acility and must explicitly representative of sign the agreement as a conto, or as a requirement to are at, the facility. acility must ensure that: explained to the resident and tive in a form and manner stands, including in a tand his or her	F 847		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125019	B. WING _			08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JLU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	federal, state, or loc limited to, federal ar federal or state heal and representative of Long-Term Care On with §483.10(k). This REQUIREMEN by: FACILITY Arbitration Based on interview of failed to ensure the Agreements (BAAs) their representatives explained in a form understand. This is (Resident 63)/reside stating she did not hin a way that she understand in a way that she way that she understand in a way that she understand in a way that she understand in a way that she w	else from communicating with al officials, including but not and state surveyors, other the department employees, of the Office of the State anbudsman, in accordance IT is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility Binding Arbitration they asked the residents (or	F8	47		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	JLU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	, 33/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 847	Information Sheet at to her by a facility re that she did not recase Sheet before, nor did to her. FM3 stated the call about the Admissionly asked "if there is she responded that stated that she was forms. On 08/14/24 at 02:1 with the Director of I outside of the Admir confirmed that the BFM3 for e-signatures in the Admission Pasignatures]." Koki, Brent interview bedside, showed he stated no one explains she believes it was in had sent her to e-signatured from the what it meant, she wow 08/13/24 02:42 PM interview with Byron monday 8/5, a guy of the paper to him, ac signing the paper monomous monomous with Janet's interview with Janet's interview with Janet's page in the control of the control of the paper monomous with Janet's page in the control of the page in	luntary Arbitration Program and asked if it had been read presentative, FM3 responded all seeing the Information dishe remember it being read that she did receive a phone sion Packet forms, but was were any changes." When there were no changes, FM3 asked to review and sign the PPM, an interview was done Medical Records (DMR) histrator's Office. The DMR AA would have been sent to swith "about 27 [other] forms cket [all requiring of with Brent's mom Iris at the read to her what it was, stated in a bunch of paperwork they go right after R63 was hospital. Had she known would not have signed it. Resident # 314 Corn, Byron at the bedside, came in on tame in the next day and read knowledges that he was told	F 847		
	was provided a copy 08/13/24 03:20 PM	ns she cannot sue them ever, /. requested 2 more BAA from rning: Dougherty and			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	1, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125019	B. WING _			08/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	JLU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	Continued From pag	ge 55	F 8	347		
F 880 SS=D	that both residents of were discharged and chose not to sign and back. "So technically active form," but exp signed BAAs provide anyone who had evoit documented that to Jon stated they don't asked how do you again, just by the abstated he didn't know (Lehua, Marlen, and Asked who would know (Lehua, Marlen, and Asked who would know (Lehua, Marlen, and Asked who would know (Lehua, Marlen, and CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Control facility must est infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ development and tradiseases and infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the signed to prove the facility must est and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the signed to signed to program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the signed to signed to program a minimum, the follows the signed to s	followed up with Jon, reports originally signed the BAAs but dependent on the work of the readmitted, then apparently other one when they came of I guess they don't have an obtained that the report/list if ed this morning just picked up er signed one. Asked where is they declined to sign it again, at document that anywhere, so know they declined to sign it asence of a new one? Jon of an and that is what they will him) were trying to find out. How, stated Kwin Medical Social Services. & Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Control ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ons. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at	F8	380		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125019	B. WING			8/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLI	ULU	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	providing services user arrangement based conducted according accepted national si §483.80(a)(2) Writted procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the faciliti (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including the (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in of §483.80(a)(4) A system of the process of the provided in the provided	sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.71 and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oc: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a put not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the eses under which the facility eyees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the ortheir food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.	F 88	30		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125019	B. WING _			08/	15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU		STREET ADDRESS 1900 BACHELOT HONOLULU, H				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	§483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual re The facility will condu IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Resident #126 Pressure Ulcer/Injury 08/12/24 09:04 AM I every 2 hours. As a CNA can't do it. The communication and aren't trained as well used to have the chusheet. It feels like surun out. I take antibic infected sore. Per Cahis infected wound. When asked when how was he living? he say chair all of the time, would only get up to really ugly. The would have been taking a hand held mirror so would register better or get a pillow but last anyone around to Record Review (RR).	dle, store, process, and sto prevent the spread of eview. Luct an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. This not met as evidenced If it is not	F	380				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125019		(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125019	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CENTER OF HONOLU	LU	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	make two turns with assistance. Primary diagnosis way wound infection. And respiratory failure; Progion, unstageable; respiratory failure with intervertebral disc de Attention deficit hype abnormalities of gait. Pain presence and progin and occasionally therapy activities and activities; Pain rated. Resident has a press and stage 4, present. MDS quarterly 01/18 ulcers present on ad. MDS Quarterly 04/11 pressure ulcer presect. Care plan dated 07/1 stage 4 PU to sacrum has stage 4 PU to sacrum.	o walk at least 50 feet and Supervision or touching as heart failure; Septicemia; siety disorder; COPD; ressure ulcer of sacral Acute and chronic th hypoxia; other regeneration, lumbar region; reactivity disorder; other and mobility. ain medication, Frequent y effect sleep. interferes with diffequently affects day to day at moderate level. sure ulcer; unhealed stage 3 upon admission. 2024. Two stage 4 pressure mission. 25/2023 reviewed. R126 has in; stage 3 PU to the left heel; ght ischial tuberosity. POA - will show signs of olications through the next	F 88	,		
	where last week resi	ection Note to have deteriorated on 8/2 dent was in his wheelchair Noted with green drainage				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		125019	B. WING _		08/1	5/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LULU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817	•	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	culture, results ret Aeruginosa susce Action: Wound cu as other wound cu Scott. Response: Ok to a continue enhance historically Dr. Pie with VRE. 08/14/24 08:45 Al wound nurse from Ida the wound tea The surveyor aske ulcer is healing. I complex issues, h gotten a lot worse outside of his bed he was able to act wound's were all o had a pretty bad s wound. He went a procedure and wa long period of time wound had opene wound to his sacri better, today were culture after we cl asked Patrick is th him self off of the needs help to turn Patrick remove the dead tissue. Once he scraped a sam look infected. Pat really important to wound. The surve	frman, NP requested for wound curned with +2 Pseudomonas ptible to ciprofloxacin. Iture also notes no VRE present cultures. Discussed with Dr. Temove from contact isolation, dispersion of the mentioning resident colonized nursing M. Observation with Patrick, the a Queens Aloha wound clinic; m (in-house) and Vernonique. The stated R126 has medically the is declining, his COPD has a persion of the completely closed then R126 the context of the completely closed then R126 the context of the contex	F8	880		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2024		
		125019						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE CARE CENTER OF HONOLULU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 BACHELOT STREET HONOLULU, HI 96817			1 00.10.222	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	really important, he s keep the pressure off in-house wound nurs dressing with a clean dressing change Ida and put the clean glo the hand sanitizer. T should sanitize her hand gloves and putting or "yes" and removed the	aid yes, its very important to	F	380				
	they had taped it up to morning, there was a change tubing. No do not able to to see if the humidifier because a 08/15/24 10:39 AM I if its okay for the oxygshe stated no because	kink in the machine had to ate labeling on tubing, was nere was a date on the						